## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date		
David B. Cameron				09/14/1994		
John M. Antos				09/14/1994		
Charles L. Sargent				09/14/1994		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Thetford Corporation					
Street Address:	7101 Jackson Road					
City:	Ann Arbor					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48106					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 08587		08587	/134			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641-0270						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 248-641-1600						
Email:carnholt@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.						
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828						
Address Line 4:	Bloomfie	eld Hills	s, MICHIGAN 48303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4623C-000034/US/COB			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen T. Olson			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_asRecorded#page1.tif						
				PATENT		

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented A SANITARY TOILET WITH INTEGRAL WATER SUPPLY AND MANUAL FLUSH ASSEMBLY for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent as identified above; and

WHEREAS, THETFORD CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, having place of business at P.O. Box 1285, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48106, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee THETFORD CORPORATION successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee

David B. Cameron

(First joint inventor)

Charles L. Sargent (Third joint inventor, if any)

State of	MICHIGAN	)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	)	SS.

On this 14

County of \_\_\_\_ WASHTENAW

day of

SEPTEMBER

19<u>94</u>, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein

M. Antos

(Second joint inventor)

Notary Public. MARY C.

(seal)

set forth.

LIVINGSTON CTY, ACTING IN \_ County, State of MICHIGAN WASHTENAW My Commission Expires:\_\_\_ 5/20/97

> PATENT REEL: 026505 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 06/27/2011**